
Form 4-184e, 04-18 

Sheet 1 of 2 

 

HQ TARGETS AND STORAGE STAND PARTS DRAWING 

 2018 Hunter Engineering Company 

 

 
 

  



Form 4-184e, 04-18 

Sheet 2 of 2 

 

 11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044 

 

PPP-Paint Code Required 

A/R-As Required 

REF-Reference 

Index 
No. 

Part Number Description Qty. 

1 214-165-1 TARGET ASSEMBLY - PA200 QUICK GENERIC 4 

2 105-702-2 HOUSING - PA200 TARGET 1 

3 57-942-1 BAR ASSEMBLY - STUD PA200 TARGET 2 

4 72-643-2 BASE - PA200 TARGET 1 

5 77-27-2 WASHER - FLAT 10 4 

6 76-263-2 NUT - LOCK 10-32 NYLON INSERT 8 

7 214-159-1 TARGET ASSEMBLY - PLATE PA200 1 

8 214-144-1 TARGET ASSEMBLY - FRONT 1 

9 77-276-2 WASHER - SPRING CURVED #10 3 

10 51-3073-1 PLATE ASSEMBLY - TARGET BACK PA200 1 

11 76-263-2 NUT - LOCK 10-32 NYLON INSERT 3 

12 128-1299-2 DECAL - HUNTER LOGO 2 

13 77-456-2 WASHER - FENDER .53 X 2.0 X .13 INCH 4 

14 74-11-2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2-13 X 1.25 INCH GRADE 5 FULL-THD 4 

15 20-2006-1 KIT - DSP 400/600 TARGET CLEAN 1 

16 20-3469-1 KIT - PA200 TARGET LABELS 1 

17 128-1352-2 DECAL - TARGET POSITION LEFT FRONT 1 

18 128-1353-2 DECAL - TARGET POSITION RIGHT FRONT 1 

19 128-1354-2 DECAL - TARGET POSITION LEFT REAR 1 

20 128-1355-2 DECAL - TARGET POSITION RIGHT REAR 1 

21 20-3496-1 KIT - TARGET STORAGE POST (Consists Of:) 1 

22 72-656-1 BASE ASSEMBLY - TARGET STORAGE POST (Includes:) 1 

23 62-107-2 FOOT - LEVELING 5/16-18 STUD 4 

24 76-413-2 NUT - HEX INSERT 5/16-18 4 

25 76-414-2 NUT - HEX INSERT 1/4-20 4 

26 76-176-2 NUT - JAM 5/16-18 4 

27 54-1108-1 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY - TARGET STORAGE POST (Includes:) 2 

28 76-414-2 NUT - HEX INSERT 1/4-20 2 

29 76-415-2 NUT - HEX INSERT 10-32 24 

30 14-1744-005 BRACKET - TARGET SPACER STORAGE 4 

31 115-175-005 GUSSET - TARGET STORAGE POST 2 

32 75-312-2 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 X 1/2 INCH 32 

33 77-67-2 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 TINCH 8 

34 75-40-2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X .63 INCH GRADE 5 FULL-THD  8 

35 11-1548-1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, QUICK GRIP STORAGE REF. 

36 216-97-005 HOOK, BRACKET REF. 

37 75-352-2 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 X 1.75 INCH REF. 

38 175-409-1 ADAPTOR, 3D TARGET BASE (FORM 4-161) (Not Illustrated) REF. 

 


